SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17571/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2014 in CR No. 1960/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDEEP SINGH @ RANDEEP LATHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order and further proceedings in Civil Suit No.233 of 2010 titled as <u>Randeep Singh @ Randeep Singh Lather</u> vs. <u>Swarn Kanta & Ors.</u> pending before the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Karnal.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master